R130C

Anti-slip aggregates for use with ARDEX ENDURA resin systems

DESCRIPTION
R 130 Cis used to increase the slip resistance of industrial resin
coatings and car park protection systems.

USES
R 130 C is used in conjunction with ARDEX ENDURA resin
systems in locations such as

+ Car park decks &ramps
+ Industrial Floors.

« Service centers, garages
- Warehouses

+ Loading Bays

+ Walkways / stairwells

FEATURES

« Slipresistant

+ Non-metallic
 Highimpact

+ Wear resistant

« Improves bond strength

GRAIN SIZE

R 130 C Fine: 0.Imm-0.3mm
R 130 C Medium: 0.3mm-0.8mm
R130C Coarse: 0.5mm-1.0mm

COVERAGE ESTIMATES

Pack Size Coverage

20 kg 0.6 - 1.0 kg/m’ (depending on
location of use)

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

R 130 C should be broadcast while the resin coating is still wet
and allowed to dry for 12 hours. The excess aggregates should
be removed by brushing or vacuuming before commencing
subsequent coatings.

STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE
R 130 C has a shelf life of 12 months if kept in the original
unopened bags in a dry and shaded store.

CONDITIONS OF SALE
Sold subject to the Company's conditions of sale which are
available on request.

NOTE

The information supplied in this datasheet is based upon
extensive experience and is given in good faith in order to help
you. Our Company policy is one of continuous Research and
Development; we therefore reserve the right to update this
information at any time without prior notice. We also guarantee
the consistent high quality of our products; however as we have
no control over site conditions or the execution of the work, we
accept no liability for any loss or damage which may arise as a
result thereof.




R130C

Anti-slip aggregates for use with ARDEX ENDURA resin systems

ARDEX ENDURA (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

an 1S0 9001:2008 certified company

Corporate Office & Regd. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407,
“Brigade Rubix” No. 20, HMT Campus,

Yeshwantpur Hobli, Bengaluru - 560013.

CIN No: U24233KA1997PTC022383 Tel: +91 80 66746500
Email: customercare@ardexendura.com

Website: www.ardexendura.com

Branches

AHMEDABAD
AURANGABAD
BENGALURU
BHUBANESHWAR
CALICUT
CHENNAI
DELHI
ERNAKULAM
GHAZIABAD
GOA
GUWAHATI

079 26425310
+918888480847
080 40912934
0674 2421901
0495 2740334
044 42805544
011 26802949
0484 2341044
0120 6541564
0832 2750992
+917896002188

HUBBALLI
HYDERABAD
INDORE
JAIPUR
KOLKATA
LUCKNOW
LUDHIANA
MANGALURU
MUMBAI
MYSURU
NAGPUR

0836
040

0731
0141
033

0522
0161
0824
022

0821

2970505
27650293
4021148
2392993
65090604
4043251
2532170
2442176
65133299
2570171

+919822223743

PATNA

PUNE

RAIPUR

SALEM
SHIVAMOGGA
TRICHY
TRIVANDRUM
VIJAYAWADA
VISAKAPATNAM

+919934687909
020 64781879
0771 6539055
0427 2211454
+919880605770
0431 6454649
0471 2598648
+918688354587
0891 6469499

A0417



	Page 1
	Page 2

