

# **R 130 C** Anti-slip aggregates for use with ARDEX ENDURA resin systems

# DESCRIPTION

R 130 C is used to increase the slip resistance of industrial resin coatings and car park protection systems.

#### USES

R 130 C is used in conjunction with ARDEX ENDURA resin systems in locations such as

- Car park decks & ramps
- Industrial Floors.
- Service centers, garages
- Warehouses
- Loading Bays
- Walkways / stairwells

## FEATURES

- Slip resistant
- Non-metallic
- High impact
- Wear resistant
- · Improves bond strength

#### **GRAIN SIZE**

 R 130 C Fine:
 0.1mm - 0.3mm

 R 130 C Medium:
 0.3mm - 0.8mm

 R 130 C Coarse:
 0.5mm - 1.0mm

#### **COVERAGE ESTIMATES**

 Pack Size
 Coverage

 20 kg
 0.6 - 1.0 kg/m<sup>2</sup> (depending on location of use)

#### **APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS**

R 130 C should be broadcast while the resin coating is still wet and allowed to dry for 12 hours. The excess aggregates should be removed by brushing or vacuuming before commencing subsequent coatings.

#### STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

R 130 C has a shelf life of 12 months if kept in the original unopened bags in a dry and shaded store.

#### **CONDITIONS OF SALE**

Sold subject to the Company's conditions of sale which are available on request.

## NOTE

The information supplied in this datasheet is based upon extensive experience and is given in good faith in order to help you. Our Company policy is one of continuous Research and Development; we therefore reserve the right to update this information at any time without prior notice. We also guarantee the consistent high quality of our products; however as we have no control over site conditions or the execution of the work, we accept no liability for any loss or damage which may arise as a result thereof.

# R 130 C

Anti-slip aggregates for use with ARDEX ENDURA resin systems





PATNA

SALEM

SHIVAMOGGA

TRIVANDRUM

VIJAYAWADA

• PUNE

• RAIPUR

•

.

• TRICHY

•

•



#### ARDEX ENDURA (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

an ISO 9001:2008 certified company Corporate Office & Regd. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, "Brigade Rubix" No. 20, HMT Campus, Yeshwantpur Hobli, Bengaluru - 560013. CIN No: U24233KA1997PTC022383 Tel: +91 80 66746500 Email: customercare@ardexendura.com Website: www.ardexendura.com

#### Branches

	AHMEDABAD	079	26425310	•	HUBE
•	AURANGABAD	+9188	88480847	•	HYDE
•	BENGALURU	080	40912934	•	INDO
•	BHUBANESHWAR	0674	2421901	•	JAIPU
•	CALICUT	0495	2740334	•	KOLK
•	CHENNAI	044	42805544	•	LUCK
•	DELHI	011	26802949	•	LUDH
•	ERNAKULAM	0484	2341044	•	MANO
•	GHAZIABAD	0120	6541564	•	MUM
•	GOA	0832	2750992	•	MYSU
•	GUWAHATI	+9178	396002188	•	NAGP

HUBBALLI	0836	2970505		
HYDERABAD	040	27650293		
INDORE	0731	4021148		
JAIPUR	0141	2392993		
KOLKATA	033	65090604		
LUCKNOW	0522	4043251		
LUDHIANA	0161	2532170		
MANGALURU	0824	2442176		
MUMBAI	022	65133299		
MYSURU	0821	2570171		
NAGPUR	+9198	+919822223743		

A DE	



0431 6454649

0471 2598648

+918688354587

VISAKAPATNAM 0891 6469499

10417